Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
F-21070
File No:
471.75
Job Id:
262.1-019208-1
This is to certify:
That the Window and Glass Partition
with type designation(s)
H-120 Window
Issued to
C.C. Jensen A/S
SVENDBORG, Denmark
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application :
Approved for use as an integrated part of fire retarding bulkheads of class H-120.
Fire against 8 mm toughened pressure glass (from outside/weather side).
Maximum size of exposed fire technical glazing unit: 1200 mm x 1500 mm (width x height).
This Certificate is valid until 2019-06-30.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-04-23
DNV GL local station: Fredericia
Approval Engineer: Silje Helene Waagaard
for DNV GL
Petter Langnes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Certificate No: F-21070
File No: 471.75
Job Id: 262.1-019208-1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
“H-120 Window”
a window composition (starting from the exposed side) consisting of:
- 8 mm toughened glass manufactured by Glaseksperten A/S
- 8 mm spacer
- 43 mm fire resistant glass manufactured by Vetrotech Saint-Gobain
- 10 mm spacer
- 71 mm fire resistant glass manufactured by Vetrotech Saint-Gobain
Total glass thickness is 140 mm.
The frame is consisting of three steel profiles. On the exposed side a 100 mm wide and 8 mm thick steel